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A002130268 KRISHNA  HALDAR Female No  1  1 1 SC  4  1428.00  87.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134913 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  2  2 2 SC  3  1374.00  83.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588277 PIYALI  BARMAN Female No  3  3 3 SC  3  1332.00  80.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458587 BIDISHA  KAYAL Female No  4 4 UR  7  1322.00  81.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572935 AMRITA  MONDAL Female No  5  4 5 SC  2  1306.00  85.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432182 RIMA  NASKAR Female No  6  5 6 SC  2  1304.00  81.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134618 SOHATIKA  FARHIN Female No  7 7 UR  9  1300.00  83.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067825 JAYASHRI  HAZRA Female No  8 8 UR  1  1276.00  82.00  61.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614188 RIYA  PAUL Female No  9 9 UR  1  1272.00  83.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868891 SAYANTIKA  MAJEE Female No  10 10 UR  2  1270.00  85.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333471 KOYEL  KARMAKAR Female No  11  1 11 OBC-B  4  1268.00  82.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805868 PRAGYA  DUTTA Female No  12 12 UR  22  1254.00  81.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804150 SAMIYA  KHATOON Female No  13 13 UR  8  1248.00  73.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465951 RINKI  BAIDYA Female No  14 14 UR  7  1224.00  81.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000745528 ANKITA  DAS Female No  15 15 UR  1  1214.00  78.00  37.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000648789 ASHMITA  PAUL Female No  16 16 UR  5  1204.00  80.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139286 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  17  6 17 SC  3  1190.00  80.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130681 BOBY  BARMAN Female No  18 18 UR  9  1186.00  76.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000311512 MUGDHA  DEY Female No  19 19 UR  5  1184.00  71.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321929 PRERANA  MANDAL Female No  20  2 20 OBC-B  2  1184.00  65.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920396 TAMIMA  KABIR Female No  21  1 21 OBC-A  1  1178.00  77.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975936 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  22 22 UR  6  1170.00  78.00  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383560 DIPTI  PRAMANICK Female No  23  7 23 SC  2  1160.00  80.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894467 TAMANNA  SK Female No  24 24 UR  2  1154.00  71.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002136130 PRIYANKA  BARMAN Female No  25  8 25 SC  4  1146.00  65.00  30.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393042 RIMIKA  SAMANTA Female No  26 26 UR  5  1144.00  76.00  49.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000765378 LIPIKA  OJHA Female No  27 27 UR  2  1142.00  74.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514426 MUGDHA  KARMOKAR Female No  28  3 28 OBC-B  9  1128.00  74.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College For Women,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.54

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000276313 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  29  4 29 OBC-B  5  1126.00  72.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373684 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  30 30 UR  2  1124.00  74.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308715 PIU  DAS Female No  31 31 UR  1  1124.00  68.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127647 KOYEL  HAZRA Female No  32 32 UR  4  1122.00  77.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919503 PRERANA  DAS Female No  33  5 33 OBC-B  6  1122.00  67.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198806 ANKITA  SAREN Female No  34  1 34 ST  23  1120.00  75.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010914 SRITOMA  MAJUMDAR Female No  35 35 UR  8  1120.00  70.00  55.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282607 RAJASHRI  NASKAR Female No  36  9 36 SC  3  1114.00  74.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010495 KOYEL  PURAKAIT Female No  37 37 UR  2  1112.00  71.00  47.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236441 RAMA  BARAL Female No  38 38 UR  1  1108.00  71.00  48.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419686 TRISHITA  GHOSH Female No  39 39 UR  1  1108.00  70.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000808036 SHIFA  IKBAL Female Yes  40  2 40 OBC-A  15  1104.00  71.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001656367 RUPSA  SAMANTA Female No  41 41 UR  8  1102.00  73.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661199 ADRIJA  DAS Female No  42  10 42 SC  3  1098.00  71.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002331455 ADRIYA  SARDAR Female No  43  11 43 SC  5  1098.00  62.00  41.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491801 MALINA  MANDAL Female No  44  12 44 SC  2  1084.00  62.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732814 BAISHAKHI  MONDAL Female No  45  13 45 SC  6  1078.00  64.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353096 SUMSON NAHAR KHATUN Female No  46  3 46 OBC-A  5  1074.00  71.00  62.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040533 TUYA  HALDER Female No  47  14 47 SC  11  1074.00  67.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684851 PINKI  CHOWDHURY Female No  48 48 UR  2  1070.00  71.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000326787 TUASHA  MONDAL Female No  49 49 UR  1  1064.00  65.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377631 RUPA  SARDAR Female No  50  15 50 SC  4  1060.00  67.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056071 PAYAL  MONDAL Female No  51 51 UR  2  1058.00  70.00  27.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323386 SUSMITA  HEMBRAM Female No  52  2 52 ST  2  1056.00  63.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525774 NIBEDTA  ROY Female No  53 53 UR  4  1044.00  70.00  35.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500563 SAHEBA  KHATUN Female No  54  4 54 OBC-A  2  1040.00  66.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029584 ANUSUYA  MANNA Female No  55  16 55 SC  8  1038.00  65.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908648 IRSHITA  DAS Female No  56  17 56 SC  5  1032.00  68.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000495881 SANGITA  DAS Female No  57  18 57 SC  5  1032.00  64.00  47.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000956132 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  58 58 UR  3  1032.00  63.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432054 ANANYA  MALIK Female No  59  19 59 SC  5  1028.00  66.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001069796 TITLI  MANNA Female No  60  6 60 OBC-B  4  1022.00  67.00  36.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001748160 SUPARNA  MAITY Female No  61 61 UR  4  1020.00  70.00  34.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134757 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  62 62 UR  1  1018.00  67.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121560 SUSMITA  MANDI Female No  63  3 63 ST  7  1000.00  65.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291542 SWEETY  PRAMANIK Female No  64 64 UR  10  998.00  63.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824687 SHAHIN  KHATOON Female No  65 65 UR  3  986.00  60.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169138 KEYA  SINGH Female No  66  20 66 SC  2  984.00  64.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351647 NEHA  SAHA Female No  67 67 UR  14  978.00  60.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207254 DEBOLINA  JASU Female No  68 68 UR  2  976.00  60.00  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001593867 ASHIKA  KHATOON Female No  69 69 UR  3  966.00  60.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478438 RIMA  MITRA Female No  70 70 UR  2  956.00  60.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001997028 SHREYASHI  GANGULY Female No  71 71 UR  1  956.00  57.00  33.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081225 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  72 72 UR  10  954.00  63.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000070 SONALI  DAS Female No  73 73 UR  2  946.00  60.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033441 ANNESHA  BOSE Female No  74 74 UR  1  944.00  63.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332903 ANUSREE  MONDAL Female No  75  21 75 SC  1  942.00  62.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477072 SARMISTHA  ROY Female No  76 76 UR  2  940.00  54.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001105590 PRITI  MALIK Female No  77  22 77 SC  22  936.00  54.00  30.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945419 AFRUJA  FARHIN Female No  78  5 78 OBC-A  3  932.00  60.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996081 SRABANI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  79 79 UR  2  926.00  64.00  34.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467336 SAMIA  PARVEEN Female No  80  6 80 OBC-A  3  926.00  56.00  33.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688232 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  81  7 81 OBC-B  16  922.00  57.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332794 SUTRISHNA  MAL Female No  82  23 82 SC  1  920.00  63.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984692 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  83 83 UR  6  916.00  60.00  43.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437068 AFROJA  KHATUN Female No  84 84 UR  1  910.00  61.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001876046 SUBHRA  GHOSHAL Female No  85 85 UR  5  902.00  60.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522946 NEHA  SARDAR Female No  86 86 UR  2  890.00  52.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314377 PRITI  MAITY Female No  87 87 UR  3  882.00  57.00  36.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553897 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  88 88 UR  7  878.00  60.00  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784560 PAYEL PARVIN KHATUN Female No  89 89 UR  3  874.00  57.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409711 MONALISHA  MALLICK Female No  90 90 UR  15  872.00  56.00  81.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504489 AFRUJA  SHAIKH Female No  91 91 UR  2  856.00  54.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102181 RUMPA  MANDAL Female No  92  24 92 SC  3  852.00  57.00  30.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427791 RUPA  PAILAN Female No  93 93 UR  2  852.00  54.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350339 SWAPNA  SETH Female No  94 94 UR  2  848.00  54.00  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001509012 ANJUHARA  MONDAL Female No  95 95 UR  3  844.00  56.00  30.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863240 ANEWSHA  RAJPANDIT Female No  96 96 UR  9  842.00  55.00  36.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001778307 DIPANITA  BANERJEE Female No  97 97 UR  4  840.00  57.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515335 SAYANI  GHOSH Female No  98 98 UR  1  838.00  55.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College For Women,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.54

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000753929 AFRIN  MONDAL Female No  99 99 UR  4  834.00  57.00  30.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781471 PRERONA  NASKAR Female No  100 100 UR  5  828.00  50.00  52.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396219 SWATI  BHUIYA Female No  101  25 101 SC  18  768.00  46.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890135 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  102  26 102 SC  1  736.00  45.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019575 ANKITA  TANTI Female No  103  27 103 SC  2  708.00  43.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000920396 TAMIMA  KABIR Female No  21  1 1 OBC-A  1  1178.00  77.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000808036 SHIFA  IKBAL Female Yes  40  2 2 OBC-A  15  1104.00  71.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353096 SUMSON NAHAR KHATUN Female No  46  3 3 OBC-A  5  1074.00  71.00  62.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500563 SAHEBA  KHATUN Female No  54  4 4 OBC-A  2  1040.00  66.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945419 AFRUJA  FARHIN Female No  78  5 5 OBC-A  3  932.00  60.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467336 SAMIA  PARVEEN Female No  80  6 6 OBC-A  3  926.00  56.00  33.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000333471 KOYEL  KARMAKAR Female No  11  1 1 OBC-B  4  1268.00  82.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321929 PRERANA  MANDAL Female No  20  2 2 OBC-B  2  1184.00  65.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514426 MUGDHA  KARMOKAR Female No  28  3 3 OBC-B  9  1128.00  74.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276313 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  29  4 4 OBC-B  5  1126.00  72.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919503 PRERANA  DAS Female No  33  5 5 OBC-B  6  1122.00  67.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001069796 TITLI  MANNA Female No  60  6 6 OBC-B  4  1022.00  67.00  36.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688232 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  81  7 7 OBC-B  16  922.00  57.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002130268 KRISHNA  HALDAR Female No  1  1 1 SC  4  1428.00  87.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134913 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  2  2 2 SC  3  1374.00  83.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588277 PIYALI  BARMAN Female No  3  3 3 SC  3  1332.00  80.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572935 AMRITA  MONDAL Female No  5  4 4 SC  2  1306.00  85.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432182 RIMA  NASKAR Female No  6  5 5 SC  2  1304.00  81.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139286 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  17  6 6 SC  3  1190.00  80.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383560 DIPTI  PRAMANICK Female No  23  7 7 SC  2  1160.00  80.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002136130 PRIYANKA  BARMAN Female No  25  8 8 SC  4  1146.00  65.00  30.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282607 RAJASHRI  NASKAR Female No  36  9 9 SC  3  1114.00  74.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661199 ADRIJA  DAS Female No  42  10 10 SC  3  1098.00  71.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331455 ADRIYA  SARDAR Female No  43  11 11 SC  5  1098.00  62.00  41.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491801 MALINA  MANDAL Female No  44  12 12 SC  2  1084.00  62.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732814 BAISHAKHI  MONDAL Female No  45  13 13 SC  6  1078.00  64.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040533 TUYA  HALDER Female No  47  14 14 SC  11  1074.00  67.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002377631 RUPA  SARDAR Female No  50  15 15 SC  4  1060.00  67.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029584 ANUSUYA  MANNA Female No  55  16 16 SC  8  1038.00  65.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908648 IRSHITA  DAS Female No  56  17 17 SC  5  1032.00  68.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495881 SANGITA  DAS Female No  57  18 18 SC  5  1032.00  64.00  47.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432054 ANANYA  MALIK Female No  59  19 19 SC  5  1028.00  66.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169138 KEYA  SINGH Female No  66  20 20 SC  2  984.00  64.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332903 ANUSREE  MONDAL Female No  75  21 21 SC  1  942.00  62.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001105590 PRITI  MALIK Female No  77  22 22 SC  22  936.00  54.00  30.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332794 SUTRISHNA  MAL Female No  82  23 23 SC  1  920.00  63.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102181 RUMPA  MANDAL Female No  92  24 24 SC  3  852.00  57.00  30.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396219 SWATI  BHUIYA Female No  101  25 25 SC  18  768.00  46.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890135 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  102  26 26 SC  1  736.00  45.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019575 ANKITA  TANTI Female No  103  27 27 SC  2  708.00  43.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000198806 ANKITA  SAREN Female No  34  1 1 ST  23  1120.00  75.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323386 SUSMITA  HEMBRAM Female No  52  2 2 ST  2  1056.00  63.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121560 SUSMITA  MANDI Female No  63  3 3 ST  7  1000.00  65.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


